## 506582191 03/30/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6628972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT	03/25/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHERWELL SOFTWARE, LLC		
Street Address:	10377 SOUTH JORDAN GATEWAY		
City:	SOUTH JORDAN		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84095		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9612825

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)835-7586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: JAVIER J. RAMOS

Address Line 1: 1850 K STREET, NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: MILBANK, LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27280.00108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER J. RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent Release re payoff Cherwell#page1.tif source=Patent Release re payoff Cherwell#page2.tif source=Patent Release re payoff Cherwell#page3.tif

PATENT 506582191 REEL: 055761 FRAME: 0590

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 25th day of March, 2021, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its

capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of CHERWELL SOFTWARE, LLC, Delaware limited

liability company. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning

set forth in the Patent IPSA (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates, and extinguishes all liens and

security interests, including the Security Interest, granted by Grantor in favor of Agent in the Patent

Collateral, including the Patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, pursuant to that certain

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2016, executed by Grantor in favor of Agent (the

"Patent IPSA") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2016

at Reel/Frame 38529/0352.

Agent shall, at the request and cost of the Grantor, take all further actions, and provide to

Grantor, its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and

assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other

instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively release, terminate and

extinguish any such liens and security interests, including the Security Interest, upon the Patent

Collateral.

Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other applicable

government officer record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

12392798v2 3/24/2021 6:53 PM 1989,461

PATENT

REEL: 055761 FRAME: 0591

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Nathan McIntosh

Title: Duly Authorized Signer

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Patents**

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date
Cherwell Software, LLC	United States of America	Systems and Methods for Merging Metadata-based Applications	14/213,994 9,612,825	03/14/2014 04/04/2017

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 03/30/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 055761 FRAME: 0593